February 12, 2021
Mr. David Rhoades
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Company, LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL  60555
SUBJECT: LASALLE COUNTY STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000373/2020004; 05000374/2020004; 05000373/2020501 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4381678 2020 Lake Dike Inspection Results 11/02/2020
Procedures  LTS-1000-32 LaSalle Cooling Pond Dike Inspection 10
LTS-1000-4 Core Standby Cooling System Pond Surveillance 16
Work Orders  WO 4849167 Core Standby Cooling System Pond Sediment Deposition
Check
07/09/2020
71111.11A Procedures  TQ-AA-150-F25 LaSalle 2020 LORT Annual Exam Status Report 10/02/2020
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4368082 LPCS Discharge Pressure Low Alarm Would Not Clear
Following Pump Run
09/08/2020
Engineering
Evaluations
LaSalle Station,
Units 1 and 2,
July 2018 through
June 2020
Periodic Assessment of the Maintenance Rule Program 10/05/2020
Miscellaneous  AR 4359288 (A)(1) Determination for Jacket Water Leak Identified on the
2B Diesel Generator
10/29/2020
AR 4359288 Maintenance Rule Functional Failure Determination for
Jacket Water Leak Identified on the 2B Diesel Generator
10/29/2020
LAS-1-DG Diesel Generator Maintenance Rule Function Scope Basis
Document
11/02/2020
LAS-2-LP Low Pressure Core Spray Maintenance Rule Basis
Document
11/02/2020
Low Pressure
Injection
Health Group Issue Action Plan  10/03/2020
LS-MRULE-010 PRA Application Notebook, LaSalle Station Maintenance
Rule (a)(3) Assessment Input
0
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4372243 U1 250 Vdc Ground Alarm 09/26/2020
AR 4372856 1DC01E Cell #4 Positive Post Identified with Corrosion 09/26/2020
AR 4373164 Revise Operations DC Battery Procedures 09/30/2020
AR 4377417 2DG-17MB Flange Leaking During PMT 10/18/2020
AR 4377514 2A DG 'B' Air Compressor Check Valve Test Failed
LOS-DG-Q2
10/18/2020
AR 4377806 LaSalle Unit 1 Core Shroud Fuel Lift Loads 10/19/2020
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 4379968 Localized Corrosion Spots Identified on 1HP54A Piping 10/27/2020
AR 4381024 Unexpected MCR Alarm 1PM01J-A416 10/30/2020
AR 4387815 2A RHR Pump Room Duct Temp Indicates Low 12/03/2020
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 4372880 NRC Identified - 250 Vdc Battery Inter-Cell Resistance
Readings Not Taken
09/29/2020
Drawings  1E-1-4011KG Schematic and Wiring Diagram Annunciator and Sequential
Events Recorder Logic System 1PA03J System Part 55
F
1E-1-4011KH Schematic and Wiring Diagram Annunciator and Sequential
Events Recorder Logic System 1PA03J System Part 56
F
1E-2-4089AA Schematic Diagram Core Standby Cooling System VY,
Part 1
E
1E-2-4089AE Schematic Diagram Core Standby Cooling System VY,
Part 5
B
Engineering
Changes
EC 388089 Evaluation of Unit 1 Core Shroud Inspection Results from
L1R14
0
EC 633091 1VY02A DP Acceptance Criteria 0
Engineering
Evaluations
EC 632877 1HP54A Structural Integrity Evaluation Using Code Case
N-513
0
Work Orders  WO 5046987 LOS-DG-SR7, Attachment D, 1VY02A DP Test 11/24/2020
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
ECR 448254 Design Engineering Evaluation of Installing the Spring In
2DG049B
10/20/2020
Engineering
Evaluations
CHRON 115629 Engineering Work Request E92-074 Removal of Springs
from Check Valves 0DG023A/B and 1/2DG049A/B
05/11/1992
71111.22 Procedures  LOS-CS-SR1 Secondary Containment Leak Rate Test 8
LOS-LP-Q1,
Attachment 1A
Unit 1 Low Pressure Core Spray Operability and In-Service
Test
59
LOS-RH-Q1,
Attachment 1A
Unit 1 A Residual Heat Removal System Operability and
In-Service Test
95
Work Orders  WO 1886736 Operations LOS-CS-SR1, Secondary Containment Leak
Rate
11/11/2020
WO 4796552 In-Service Test - Comprehensive Pump Test for 1E21-C001 12/03/2020
WO 5029860 Semi-Annual FLEX Generator Functional Run 0FF01KC 10/08/2020
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
WO 5029861 Semi-Annual FLEX Generator Functional Run 0FF01KB 10/08/2020
WO 5029862 Semi-Annual FLEX Generator Functional Run 0FF01KA 10/08/2020
WO 5060585 Operations LOS-RH-Q1, 1A RHR Attachment 1A 10/05/2020
71114.04 Corrective Action